
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

FINJAN, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, LLC, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  15-cv-03295-BLF    
 
 
OMNIBUS ORDER RE: 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTIONS TO 
SEAL DOCUMENTS 

[Re: ECF 226, 227] 

 

 

Before the Court are two administrative motions to file under seal, one from Plaintiff 

Finjan, Inc. (“Finjan”) and one from Defendant Blue Coat Systems, LLC (“Blue Coat”).  ECF 

226, 227.  Both relate to the opening briefing on the parties’ cross-motions for summary judgment.  

See id.  For the reasons set forth below, Blue Coat’s motion (ECF 226) is GRANTED and Finjan’s 

motion (ECF 227) is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART. 

I. LEGAL STANDARD 

“Historically, courts have recognized a ‘general right to inspect and copy public records 

and documents, including judicial records and documents.’”  Kamakana v. City & Cnty. of 

Honolulu, 447 F.3d 1172, 1178 (9th Cir. 2006) (quoting Nixon v. Warner Commc’ns, Inc., 435 

U.S. 589, 597 & n.7 (1978)).  Consequently, access to motions and their attachments that are 

“more than tangentially related to the merits of a case” may be sealed only upon a showing of 

“compelling reasons” for sealing.  Ctr. for Auto Safety v. Chrysler Grp., LLC, 809 F.3d 1092, 

1101-02 (9th Cir. 2016).  Filings that are only tangentially related to the merits may be sealed 

upon a lesser showing of “good cause.”  Id. at 1097.  In addition, sealing motions filed in this 

district must be “narrowly tailored to seek sealing only of sealable material.”  Civil L.R. 79-5(b).  

A party moving to seal a document in whole or in part must file a declaration establishing that the 

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF   Document 235   Filed 05/30/17   Page 1 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?289469
https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

identified material is “sealable.”  Civ. L.R. 79-5(d)(1)(A).  “Reference to a stipulation or 

protective order that allows a party to designate certain documents as confidential is not sufficient 

to establish that a document, or portions thereof, are sealable.”  Id. 

II. DISCUSSION 

The Court has reviewed the parties’ sealing motions and the declarations submitted in 

support thereof.  The Court finds that the parties have articulated compelling reasons and good 

cause to seal certain portions of the submitted documents.  The proposed redactions are also 

narrowly tailored.  The Court’s rulings on the sealing requests are set forth in the tables below: 

A. ECF 226 

ECF 

No. 

Document to 

be Sealed 

Result Reasoning 

226-4 Ex. 2 to Marder 

Declaration in 

Support of Blue 

Coat’s Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment, ECF 

225 (“Marder 

Decl.”) 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof, including reference to 

portions of Blue Coat’s source code.  Declaration 

of Eugene Marder in Support of Administrative 

Motion to File Under Seal, ECF 226-1 (“Marder 

Blue Coat Sealing Decl.”) ¶ 6. 

226-6 Ex. 3 to Marder 

Decl. 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof, including reference to 

portions of Blue Coat’s source code.  Marder Blue 

Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 7. 

226-8 Ex. 9 to Marder 

Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 8. 

226-10 Ex. 10 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 9. 

226-12 Ex. 11 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 10. 

226-14 Ex. 13 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 11. 

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF   Document 235   Filed 05/30/17   Page 2 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

226-16 Ex. 16 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 12. 

226-18 Ex. 17 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 13. 

226-20 Ex. 18 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 14. 

226-22 Ex. 19 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains highly confidential Blue Coat 

information regarding products and functionality, 

operation, architecture, and development thereof.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 15. 

226-24 Ex. 21 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 16. 

226-26 Ex. 24 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 17. 

226-28 Ex. 25 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 18. 

226-30 Ex. 26 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 19. 

226-32 Ex. 27 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 20. 

226-34 Ex. 28 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 21. 

226-36 Ex. 29 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 22. 

226-38 Ex. 30 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 23. 

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF   Document 235   Filed 05/30/17   Page 3 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

226-40 Ex. 31 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 24. 

226-42 Ex. 33 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 25. 

226-44 Ex. 34 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Contains references to highly confidential Blue 

Coat information regarding products and 

functionality, operation, architecture, and 

development thereof.  Marder Blue Coat Sealing 

Decl. ¶ 26. 

226-46 Ex. 35 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 27. 

226-48 Ex. 36 to 

Marder Decl. 

GRANTED. Reflects highly confidential Blue Coat information 

regarding products and functionality, operation, 

architecture, and development thereof.  Marder 

Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 28. 

B. ECF 227 

ECF 

No. 

Document to 

be Sealed 

Result Reasoning 

227-4 Finjan’s Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment 

GRANTED as 

to highlighted 

portions. 

Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Declaration of Eugene Marder in Support of 

Plaintiff Finjan, Inc.’s Administrative Motion to 

File Under Seal, ECF 232 (“Marder Finjan Sealing 

Decl.”) ¶ 6. 

227-6 Ex. 26 to Caire 

Declaration in 

Support of 

Finjan’s Motion 

for Summary 

Judgment, ECF 

229 (“Caire 

Decl.”) 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 7. 

227-8 Ex. 27 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 8. 

227-10 Ex. 28 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 9. 

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF   Document 235   Filed 05/30/17   Page 4 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

227-12 Ex. 29 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 10. 

227-14 Ex. 30 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 11. 

227-16 Ex. 31 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 12. 

227-18 Ex. 33 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 13. 

227-20 Ex. 34 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Consists entirely of Blue Coat source code.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 14. 

227-22 Ex. 36 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 15. 

227-24 Ex. 39 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 16. 

227-26 Ex. 41 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 17. 

227-28 Ex. 42 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 18. 

227-30 Ex. 43 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 19. 

227-32 Ex. 44 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 20. 

227-34 Ex. 45 to Caire 

Declaration 

GRANTED. Contains highly confidential technical information 

regarding Blue Coat’s proprietary technology, and 

confidential aspects of Blue Coat’s business.  

Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 21. 

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF   Document 235   Filed 05/30/17   Page 5 of 6

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


