13

14

15

16

17

18

FINJAN, INC.,

v.

Plaintiff,

Defendant.

BLUE COAT SYSTEMS, LLC,

1

Case No. 15-cv-03295-BLF

OMNIBUS ORDER RE: ADMINISTRATIVE MOTIONS TO SEAL DOCUMENTS

[Re: ECF 226, 227]

Before the Court are two administrative motions to file under seal, one from Plaintiff
Finjan, Inc. ("Finjan") and one from Defendant Blue Coat Systems, LLC ("Blue Coat"). ECF
226, 227. Both relate to the opening briefing on the parties' cross-motions for summary judgment. *See id.* For the reasons set forth below, Blue Coat's motion (ECF 226) is GRANTED and Finjan's
motion (ECF 227) is GRANTED IN PART and DENIED IN PART.

I. LEGAL STANDARD

"Historically, courts have recognized a 'general right to inspect and copy public records 19 and documents, including judicial records and documents." Kamakana v. City & Cnty. of 20 Honolulu, 447 F.3d 1172, 1178 (9th Cir. 2006) (quoting Nixon v. Warner Commc'ns, Inc., 435 21 U.S. 589, 597 & n.7 (1978)). Consequently, access to motions and their attachments that are 22 23 "more than tangentially related to the merits of a case" may be sealed only upon a showing of "compelling reasons" for sealing. Ctr. for Auto Safety v. Chrysler Grp., LLC, 809 F.3d 1092, 24 1101-02 (9th Cir. 2016). Filings that are only tangentially related to the merits may be sealed 25 upon a lesser showing of "good cause." Id. at 1097. In addition, sealing motions filed in this 26 district must be "narrowly tailored to seek sealing only of sealable material." Civil L.R. 79-5(b). 27

United States District Court Northern District of California identified material is "sealable." Civ. L.R. 79-5(d)(1)(A). "Reference to a stipulation or

protective order that allows a party to designate certain documents as confidential is not sufficient

to establish that a document, or portions thereof, are sealable." *Id.*

II. DISCUSSION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

The Court has reviewed the parties' sealing motions and the declarations submitted in support thereof. The Court finds that the parties have articulated compelling reasons and good cause to seal certain portions of the submitted documents. The proposed redactions are also narrowly tailored. The Court's rulings on the sealing requests are set forth in the tables below:

9	А.	ECF 226		
10	ECF No.	Document to be Sealed	<u>Result</u>	<u>Reasoning</u>
11	226-4	Ex. 2 to Marder	GRANTED as	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
11		Declaration in	to highlighted	Coat information regarding products and
12		Support of Blue	portions.	functionality, operation, architecture, and
1.0		Coat's Motion		development thereof, including reference to
13		for Summary		portions of Blue Coat's source code. Declaration
14		Judgment, ECF		of Eugene Marder in Support of Administrative
17		225 ("Marder		Motion to File Under Seal, ECF 226-1 ("Marder
15		Decl.")		Blue Coat Sealing Decl.") ¶ 6.
	226-6	Ex. 3 to Marder	GRANTED as	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
16		Decl.	to highlighted	Coat information regarding products and
17			portions.	functionality, operation, architecture, and
1/				development thereof, including reference to
18				portions of Blue Coat's source code. Marder Blue
			~~	Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 7.
19	226-8	Ex. 9 to Marder	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.
20		Decl.		Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 8.
20	226-10	Ex. 10 to	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.
21		Marder Decl.	~~	Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 9.
	226-12	Ex. 11 to	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
22		Marder Decl.		Coat information regarding products and
22				functionality, operation, architecture, and
23				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing
24	226-14	Ex. 13 to		Decl. ¶ 10.
2 .	220-14		GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
25		Marder Decl.		Coat information regarding products and
				functionality, operation, architecture, and development thereof. Marder Plue Cost Scaling
26				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 11.
27				
21				

United States District Court Northern District of California

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF Document 235 Filed 05/30/17 Page 3 of 6

1 2	226-16	Ex. 16 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and
3				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 12.
4	226-18	Ex. 17 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and
5 6				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 13.
7 8 9	226-20	Ex. 18 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 14.
	226-22	Ex. 19 to	GRANTED as	Contains highly confidential Blue Coat
10 11		Marder Decl.	to highlighted portions.	information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 15.
12	226-24	Ex. 21 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED as to highlighted portions.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and
13 14			-	development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 16.
15	226-26	Ex. 24 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and functionality experimentation architecture and
16 17				functionality, operation, architecture, and development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 17.
18	226-28	Ex. 25 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 18.
19	226-30	Ex. 26 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 19.
20	226-32	Ex. 27 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 20.
21	226-34	Ex. 28 to	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
22		Marder Decl.		Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and
23				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 21.
24	226-36	Ex. 29 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 22.
25 26	226-38	Ex. 30 to Marder Decl.	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue Coat information regarding products and
20				functionality, operation, architecture, and development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 23.
<u>ao</u>				

United States District Court Northern District of California

D

Ā

RM

Α

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF Document 235 Filed 05/30/17 Page 4 of 6

1	226-40	Ex. 31 to	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.
1		Marder Decl.		Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 24.
2	226-42	Ex. 33 to	GRANTED as	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
		Marder Decl.	to highlighted	Coat information regarding products and
3			portions.	functionality, operation, architecture, and
4			~~	development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 25.
5	226-44	Ex. 34 to	GRANTED.	Contains references to highly confidential Blue
-		Marder Decl.		Coat information regarding products and functionality, operation, architecture, and
6				development thereof. Marder Blue Coat Sealing
7				Decl. ¶ 26.
	226-46	Ex. 35 to	GRANTED.	Entirely comprised of Blue Coat source code.
8		Marder Decl.		Marder Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 27.
9	226-48	Ex. 36 to	GRANTED.	Reflects highly confidential Blue Coat information
		Marder Decl.		regarding products and functionality, operation,
10				architecture, and development thereof. Marder
11				Blue Coat Sealing Decl. ¶ 28.
11	B.	ECF 227		
12	<u>ECF</u>	Document to	<u>Result</u>	Reasoning
13	<u>No.</u>	be Sealed	CDANTED	
	227-4	Finjan's Motion	GRANTED as	Contains highly confidential technical information
14		for Summary Judgment	to highlighted portions.	regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
15		Judgment	portions.	Declaration of Eugene Marder in Support of
10				Plaintiff Finjan, Inc.'s Administrative Motion to
16				File Under Seal, ECF 232 ("Marder Finjan Sealing
17				Decl.")¶6.
1/	227-6	Ex. 26 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
18		Declaration in		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
10		Support of		confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
19		Finjan's Motion		Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 7.
20		for Summary Judgment, ECF		
		229 ("Caire		
21		Decl.")		
22	227-8	Ex. 27 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
23		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
24				Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 8.
24	227-10	Ex. 28 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
25		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
26				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 9.
		1	1	J
27				
20				
20				

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

United States District Court Northern District of California

D

Α

Α

R

M

Case 5:15-cv-03295-BLF Document 235 Filed 05/30/17 Page 5 of 6

1	227-12	Ex. 29 to Caire Declaration	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
2				Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 10.
3	227-14	Ex. 30 to Caire Declaration	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
4				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 11.
5	227-16	Ex. 31 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
6 7		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 12.
8	227-18	Ex. 33 to Caire Declaration	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
9				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 13.
10	227-20	Ex. 34 to Caire Declaration	GRANTED.	Consists entirely of Blue Coat source code. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 14.
11	227-22	Ex. 36 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
12		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
13	227-24	Ex. 39 to Caire	GRANTED.	Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 15.
14	227-24	Declaration	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
15				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 16.
16	227-26	Ex. 41 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
17				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 17.
18	227-28	Ex. 42 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
19		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
20				Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 18.
	227-30	Ex. 43 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
21		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
22				Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 19.
23	227-32	Ex. 44 to Caire Declaration	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and
24				confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business. Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 20.
25	227-34	Ex. 45 to Caire	GRANTED.	Contains highly confidential technical information
26		Declaration		regarding Blue Coat's proprietary technology, and confidential aspects of Blue Coat's business.
27				Marder Finjan Sealing Decl. ¶ 21.
20				

Northern District of California United States District Court

Α

R

Μ

)

D

Α

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.